We fabricated 281 micromachined components of 42 different types for SNL this

year on this task. Of these components, 110 were hohlraum-type cylinders of 26 different

kinds. Many had relatively thin (-2 pm) walls of copper, but others had walls of GDP

plastic or gold. One hundred and sixty four (164) of the components were break-out

plates of 15 different kinds. The break-out plates were all made from aluminum although

some were made from 1100 grade (commercially pure) aluminum while others were

made from 606 1–T6 aluminum (a precipitation-hardened aluminum in the filly hardened